## 501770362 12/28/2011

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Elias Pekonen	12/07/2011

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Polar Electro Oy
Street Address:	Professorintie 5
City:	Kempele
State/Country:	FINLAND
Postal Code:	FI-90440

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13295657

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (516)822-3582 Phone: 516-822-3550

Email: rstdocket@hbiplaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Hoffmann & Baron, LLP
Address Line 1: 6900 Jericho Turnpike
Address Line 4: Syosset, NEW YORK 11791

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	187-191

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Rod S. Tumer

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 027453 FRAME: 0369

ICH \$40.00 13.

For: For: By: SIGNMENT OF INVENTION	<ul> <li></li></ul>
ICNMENT OF INVENTION	M inventors of Present Owners
CENTRAL AND STATE OF	4
ment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIG by acknowledged, and for othe	
r entity(ies) who own the invention)	
ne	Name
iress	Address
ionality	Nationality
ne	Name
iress	Address
ionality	Nationality
	ment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE by acknowledged, and for other or entity(ies) who own the invention)  me  dress  dress  dress

Reel \_\_\_\_

Recorded on \_\_\_\_\_

Assignment of Invention - Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 027453 FRAME: 0370

heret	y sells,	assigns and transfers to
ASSI	GNEE:	
		Polar Electro Oy
		(Type or print name of ASSIGNEE)
		Professorintie 5
		Address
		FI-90440 Kempele, Finland
		Finland
		Nationality
and th	ne succe	essors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE,
		(complete one of the following)
	$\boxtimes$	the entire right, title and interest
		an undivided percent (%) interest
for th	e United	f States and its territorial possessions
	$\boxtimes$	and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority,
in and	l to any	and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:
	Interf	erence Mitigation Circuitry for Biometric Measurements
and w	hich is	found in
		(check and complete (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f), or (g))
(a)		U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith
(b)		U.S. patent application executed on
(c)		U.S. provisional application naming the above inventor(s) for the above-identified invention.
		Express Mail label No.:, mailed:
		To comply with 37 CFR 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR
		signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney to insert below the filing date and application number when they become known
(d)	$\boxtimes$	U.S. application Serial No. 13/295,657 filed on 14 November 2011
(d) (e) (f)		International application No. PCT/
(1)	L	U.S. Patent No issued  A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent
		maintenance fees is being sent separately.
		Assignment of Invention - Page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 027453 FRAME: 0371

(g)	and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority			
contin		all Letters Patent to be obtain- division, renewal, or substitute nereof.		
promp and leg same i deliver require Letters	or will be ASSIC tly with gal equir n any in to ASS ed to app	inor hereby covenants that not made or entered into which without that A all pertinent facts and docume valents as may be known and sterference, litigation or procession or procession of contain, maintain, issue and said equivalents thereof word.	would conflict with this SSIGNEE will, upon it ents relating to said invecessible to ASSIGNO ding related thereto and tives any and all papers, and enforce said applic	assignment.  s request, be provided  ntion and said Letters Patent  R and will testify as to the  will promptly execute and  instruments or affidavits  ation, said invention and said
		TNESS WHEREOF, I/We hav		
above.		NG: Date of signing must be the same as		
Date:	X Date of	MERT JOHNS	X Elias PEKONEN	<u> </u>
Date:			X	
Date:	X Date of	signing	X	
Date:	X Date of	signing	X	
Date:	X Date of	signing	X	
Date:	X Date of	signing	X	
NOTE: 1		ing, notarization or legalization is necessize evidence of execution 35 USC 261. U		
			Notarization or Lega	dization Page Added.
				Assignment of Invention - Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 027453 FRAME: 0372

**RECORDED: 12/28/2011**